
 

Location Position Qualifications Phone Email 

Bremer     

Matt Blasberg Location Manager/ 
Agronomist CCA (319) 240-6153 mblasberg@farmerswin.com 

Tom Merfeld Regional Agronomist CCA (515) 297-1290 tmerfeld@farmerswin.com 
Tyler Huff Regional Agronomist  (641) 919-8598 thuff@farmerswin.com 

Burr Oak     

Justin Birdsell Location Manager/ 
Agronomist 

 (563) 419-2768 jbirdsell@farmerswin.com 

Tannor Burke  Asst. Agronomy Manager/ 
Regional Agronomist 

 
(563) 419-2407 tburke@farmerswin.com 

Daniel Leidahl Regional Agronomist  (563) 419-5937 dleidahl@farmerswin.com 

Mitchell Herold Regional Agronomist  (563) 419-5858 mherold@farmerswin.com 

Cresco     
Brian Hrdlicka Regional Agronomist CCA (641) 330-5379 bhrdlicka@farmerswin.com 

Tyler Rue Regional Agronomist  (563) 419-3798 tylerrue@farmerswin.com 

Fredericksburg     

Ron Cruise General Manager/ 
Agronomist CCA (641) 330-1681 rcruise@farmerswin.com 

Travis Blockhus Agronomy Manager/ 
Agronomist CCA (563) 419-9680 tblockhus@farmerswin.com 

Dominic Vance Regional Agronomist  (641) 220-7845 dvance@farmerswin.com 

Hawkeye     

Jeff Anfinson Location Manager/ 
Agronomist CCA (319) 240-6613 janfinson@farmerswin.com 

Mike Kime Regional Agronomist  (319) 231-5057 mkime@farmerswin.com 

Houston     
Tanner Johnson Regional Agronomist  (507) 450-8118 tjohnson@farmerswin.com 

Mabel     
BJ Rud Regional Agronomist  (563) 419-4427 brud@farmerswin.com 

Ridgeway     

Dave Bergan Location Manager/ 
Agronomist 

 (563) 419-7914 dbergan@farmerswin.com 

Michael Hauber Regional Agronomist  (563) 419-5930 mhauber@farmerswin.com 

Rushford     

Tony Kjos Location Manager/ 
Agronomist 

 (507) 459-7298 tkjos@farmerswin.com 

Nathan Rivers Regional Agronomist  (507) 459-0639 nrivers@farmerswin.com 

Spring Grove     

Michael Patterson Location Manager/ 
Agronomist 

 (507) 458-4876 mpatterson@farmerswin.com 

Waucoma/ 
Jackson 
Junction 

    

Gary Schmitt Location Manager/ 
Agronomist CCA (563) 379-6444 gschmitt@farmerswin.com 



Ben Schmitt Location Manager/ 
Agronomist 

 (563) 422-1516 bschmitt@farmerswin.com 

Bruce Kleve Regional Agronomist  (563) 880-2681 bkleve@farmerswin.com 

 


